



Education  
PO Box 2703, Whitehorse, Yukon Y1A 2C6

March 4, 2019

**Re: Water testing at Jack Hulland Elementary School**

---

The Government of Yukon has completed mitigation work at Jack Hulland Elementary School following our water testing at each water fixture during the summer.

**Mitigation work:**

The water fixtures that were initially flagged for replacement have been replaced and retested to ensure the new water fixtures addressed the issue.

**Follow-up test results:**

The follow up testing of the new water fixtures show that most of the new fixtures are testing within national standards, while some continue to be above the national standards. The fixtures that continue to test above national standards will remain washing only fixtures until further notice. The water is safe to use for washing, but should not be consumed. We will be doing further assessments of the plumbing and determining next steps to address these fixtures. Students and staff can continue to take their drinking water from the available water fountains in the school.

**More information:** More information is available on the Department of Education's website at [education.gov.yk.ca/water-testing.html](http://education.gov.yk.ca/water-testing.html).

If you have any further questions, please contact the school.